# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004138 Frame 0559. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee is ADI Systems Inc.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADI Limited		10/28/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADI Systems Inc.
Street Address:	1133 Regent Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Fredricton, New Brunswick
State/Country:	CANADA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1805213	BVF
Registration Number:	1438373	ADI-BVF

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (207)774-1127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

207 774-1200 Phone: Email: jkeenan@bssn.com Correspondent Name: James F. Keenan, Jr. Address Line 1: 100 Middle Street

Address Line 2: Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & Nelson

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04104

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

James F. Keenan, Jr. Name: Address Line 1: 100 Middle Street

**TRADEMARK** 900159435 REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0020

· · · ·	Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & Nelson 100 Middle Street, MAINE 04104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Keenan, Jr.	
Signature:	/James F. Keenan, Jr./	

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

Date:

source=20100127 USPTO Notice of Recordation, Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=20100127 USPTO Notice of Recordation, Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=20100127 USPTO Notice of Recordation, Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=20100127 USPTO Notice of Recordation, Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=20100127 USPTO Notice of Recordation, Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=20100127 USPTO Notice of Recordation, Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=20100127 USPTO Notice of Recordation, Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment#page7.tif

04/12/2010

USPTO 1/28/2010 8:59:48 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

O: JAMES F. KEENAN, JR. COMPANY: 100 MIDDLE STREET

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/27/2010 900153197

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADI Limited		10/28/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADI System Inc.
Street Address:	1133 Regent Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Fredricton, New Brunswick
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	E3B 4Y2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1805213	BVF	
Registration Number:	1438373	ADI-BVF	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (207)774-1127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

(207) 774-1200

\_

Phone:

jkeenan@bssn.com James F. Keenan, Jr.

Correspondent Name:

oames i . iceman, ei

Address Line 1:

100 Middle Street

Address Line 4:

Portland, MAINE 04104

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

James F. Keenan, Jr.

Address Line 1:

100 Middle Street

Address Line 2:

Bernstein Shur

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0022

\$65.00 1805213

USPTO 1/28/2010 8:59:48 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

O: JAMES F. KEENAN, JR. COMPANY: 100 MIDDLE STREET

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04104		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Keenan, Jr.	
Signature:	/James F. Keenan, Jr./	
Date:	01/27/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif		

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS dated as of the 28th day of October, 2009

### BETWEEN:

# ADI LIMITED

Suite 300 – 1133 Regent Street Fredericton, New Brunswick Canada E3B 4Y2

("Assignor")

- and -

# ADI SYSTEMS INC.

Suite 300 – 1133 Regent Street Fredericton, New Brunswick Canada E3B 4Y2

("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered trademarks listed on Schedule "A" annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, agrees as follows:

# 1. ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER

Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of the Marks, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely, and subject to any licenses, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

# 2. FURTHER ASSURANCES

Assignor agrees to execute, deliver and record such documents and instruments and do

7726013\_1.doc

such other acts as the Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out and giving full force and effect to the provisions of this Assignment of Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

ADI LIMITED

Per:

Name: Hollis B. Cole

Title: CEO

On this 28<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2009, before me personally appeared Hollis B. Cole, signing officer of ADI LIMITED who signed this instrument and acknowledgement to me that he executed the same as a free act in his authorized capacity on behalf of ADI

LIMITED.

Notary Public

C:\NrPortbl\Active\KATHLEEN.CASEY\7726013\_1.DOC

# Schedule "A"

Registered Marks	USPTO Registration No.
BVF	1,805,213
ADI-BVF	1,438,373



C:\NrPortbl\Active\KATHLEEN.CASEY\7726013\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/12/2010**